******SPECIAL******

CITY OF BALTIMORE AUCTION OF 20 UNCLAIMED
MOTOR VEHICLES AND PARTS THEREOF

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF CITY ORDINANCE #343 AND MARYLAND VEHICLE LAW
(TRANSPORTATION SECTION) NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE CITY WILL SELL “AS IS” THE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED MOTOR VEHICLES (AND PARTS THEREOF) AT PUBLIC AUCTION.

WEDNESDAY September 28, 2016 10:00am
Towing Section- 6700 Pulaski Highway

IMMEDIATE PAYMENT AT THE TIME OF SALE, CASH ONLY, NO CHECKS, AND IMMEDIATE
REMOVAL REQUIRED. NO GUARANTEES THAT THESE VEHICLES WILL RUN. ALL VEHICLES ARE
SOLD AS IS, ANY CONDITION.
AFTER THE PURCHASE OF YOUR VEHICLE AND YOU RECEIVED PROPER
PAPERWORK YOU MUST LEAVE THE LOT IMMEDIATELY. THERE WILL
BE NO EXCEPTIONS MADE FOR REPAIRS MADE ON THE VEHICLE WHILE
ON OUR LOT!!!! THIS INCLUDES HOT SHOTS, TIRE REPAIRS, ETC....

REGISTRATION IS FROM 8:45AM UNTIL 9:45AM. DRIVER’S OR DEALER’S LICENSE OR ANY OTHER
SUITABLE IDENTIFICATION WILL BE REQUIRED FOR ANYONE WHO WANTS TO REGISTER.
TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($25) NON-REFUNDABLE REGISTRATION FEE REQUIRED. REGISTRATION
FEE WILL BE APPLIED TO PURCHASE. NO ONE WILL BE PERMITTED ON TOWING SECTION LOT
FOR AUCTION WITHOUT A REGISTRATION CARD. YOU MUST BE 16 AND OLDER TO ENTER
AUCTION. AFTER PURCHASE, A 100% DEPOSIT WILL BE REQUIRED FOR EACH AND EVERY
VEHICLE. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, CALL AUCTIONEERS OFFICE.

THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY AND ALL BIDS SEVENTY-FOUR DOLLARS
(574.00) AND UNDER. PURCHASERS OF THESE VEHICLES MUST COMPLY WITH MARYLAND
VEHICLE LAWS, INSPECTION CODE SECTION 23-101, AS AMENDED.

SPECIAL NOTE: ANY AND ALL VEHICLES ARE SUBJECT TO WITHDRAWAL FROM SALE UP
TO AND INCLUDING TIME OF AUCTION FOR ANY VALID REASON.

ALL ITEMS SOLD AT AUCTION MUST BE REMOVED FROM THE FACILITY NO
LATER THAN TWO (2) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF SALE. UPON APPROVAL
FROM THE DIVISION, BIDDERS WHO MADE MULTIPLE PURCHASES MAY BE
ALLOWED UP TO FIVE (5) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF SALE TO REMOVE
SAID AUCTIONED ITEMS. SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS ARE EXCLUDED FROM
THE AFFORESTATED TIME PERIODS. ITEMS NOT REMOVED IN THE
ALLOTTED TIME WILL BE SUBJECT TO A $15.00 PER DAY STORAGE
CHARGE. IF THEY ARE NOT REMOVED WITHIN TWO WEEKS FROM DATE
OF SALE THE VEHICLES WILL BE RESOLD ON FOLLOWING AUCTION. THE
CITY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY LIABILITY WHATSOEVER FROM ANY VEHICLE,
PARTS OR CONTENTS WHILE ON THE LOT, ONCE THE VEHICLE HAS BEEN
SOLD AT AUCTION. IF A VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD AS A “JV” YOU MUST BE
A JUNK DEALER TO MAKE THE PURCHASE.

AUTHORIZED BY: Kevin Davis, POLICE COMMISSIONER
TIMOTHY KRUS, CITY PURCHASING AGENT

EXPRESS AUCTION
3646 FALLS RD
BALTIMORE MD 21211
(410) 243-9999



AUCTION LIST For Date:

No. Prop.No.Yr. Make

O IO Uk WN -

N el e e
OWW-JINUTIxWNRF O W

Date Printed:

P319447
P321979
P322003
P322121
P322140
P322715
P322800
P322807
P322999
P323244
P323446
P323513
P323548
P323813
P323974
P324210
P324321
P324348
P324431
P324603

11
14
13
15
14
13
14
09
15
06
14
15
08
13
16
14
05
15
12
15

Department of Transportation
Safety Division

Type
LONGBO SCOT
TAO TAO SCOT
TAO TAO SCOT
YONGFU SCOT
TAO TAO SCOT
HYUNDAT SCOT
TAO TAO SCOT
JONWAY SCOT
YONGFU (YMC) SCOT
EURO STRADA SCOT
TAO TAO SCOT
YONGFU (YMC) SCOT
LONGBO SCOT
DYKON SCOT
TAO TAO SCOT
TAO TAO SCOT
YAMAHA SCOT
REV REV SCOT
TAO TAO SCOT

YONGFU NYCTE SCOT

9/15/2016 9:20:09 AM

JV No.

9/28/2016 Type: Special FINAL

Serial No.

LFGTCKPM2B1000247
LONTEACBXE1180107
LONTELKDXD1081848
LLOTCKPM6FYO70059
LONTEACT1E1010372
LBYTCKPMODM500135
LONTEACT1E1003454
L8YTCAPF39Y010123
LLOTCKPX1FY800065
LAWTAAMTO6C1C1118
LONTEACB8E1180686
LLOTCKPX2FY800026
LFGTCKPA781020007
LYHZ1BGA1DJ102598
LONTELKE2G1200537
L6NTEACT3E1004683
LPRSA20A85A616244
LD6PCKOBXFL100017
LONTEACV5C1003035
LLOTCKPM2FY100075

Odom.

NONE
01527
7/19/1
01356
999999
7457

00773
01090
999999
05790
00375
02661
NONE
03683
07626
09878
00770
04370
01855

Page:
Sect.

BIKE
BIKE
BIKE
BIKE
BIKE
BIKE
BIKE
BIKE
BIKE
BIKE
BIKE
BIKE
BIKE
BIKE
BIKE
BIKE
BIKE
BIKE
BIKE
BIKE

1



	9-28-16 Auction Coversheet SPECIAL
	9-28-16 special final

