******SPECIAL*****

CITY OF BALTIMORE AUCTION OF 20 UNCLAIMED MOTOR VEHICLES AND PARTS THEREOF

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF CITY ORDINANCE #343 AND MARYLAND VEHICLE LAW (TRANSPORTATION SECTION) NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE CITY WILL SELL "AS IS" THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED MOTOR VEHICLES (AND PARTS THEREOF) AT PUBLIC AUCTION.

WEDNESDAY September 28, 2016 10:00am Towing Section- 6700 Pulaski Highway

IMMEDIATE PAYMENT AT THE TIME OF SALE, CASH ONLY, NO CHECKS, AND IMMEDIATE REMOVAL REQUIRED. NO GUARANTEES THAT THESE VEHICLES WILL RUN. ALL VEHICLES ARE SOLD AS IS, ANY CONDITION.

AFTER THE PURCHASE OF YOUR VEHICLE AND YOU RECEIVED PROPER PAPERWORK YOU MUST LEAVE THE LOT IMMEDIATELY. THERE WILL BE NO EXCEPTIONS MADE FOR REPAIRS MADE ON THE VEHICLE WHILE ON OUR LOT!!!! THIS INCLUDES HOT SHOTS, TIRE REPAIRS, ETC....

REGISTRATION IS FROM 8:45AM UNTIL 9:45AM. DRIVER'S OR DEALER'S LICENSE OR ANY OTHER SUITABLE IDENTIFICATION WILL BE REQUIRED FOR ANYONE WHO WANTS TO REGISTER. TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS (\$25) NON-REFUNDABLE REGISTRATION FEE REQUIRED. REGISTRATION FEE WILL BE APPLIED TO PURCHASE. NO ONE WILL BE PERMITTED ON TOWING SECTION LOT FOR AUCTION WITHOUT A REGISTRATION CARD. YOU MUST BE 16 AND OLDER TO ENTER AUCTION. AFTER PURCHASE, A 100% DEPOSIT WILL BE REQUIRED FOR EACH AND EVERY VEHICLE. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, CALL AUCTIONEERS OFFICE.

THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY AND ALL BIDS **SEVENTY-FOUR DOLLARS** (\$74.00) AND UNDER. PURCHASERS OF THESE VEHICLES MUST COMPLY WITH MARYLAND VEHICLE LAWS, INSPECTION CODE SECTION 23-101, AS AMENDED.

SPECIAL NOTE: ANY AND ALL VEHICLES ARE SUBJECT TO WITHDRAWAL FROM SALE UP TO AND INCLUDING TIME OF AUCTION FOR ANY VALID REASON.

ALL ITEMS SOLD AT AUCTION MUST BE REMOVED FROM THE FACILITY NO LATER THAN TWO (2) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF SALE. UPON APPROVAL FROM THE DIVISION, BIDDERS WHO MADE MULTIPLE PURCHASES MAY BE ALLOWED UP TO FIVE (5) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF SALE TO REMOVE SAID AUCTIONED ITEMS. SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS ARE EXCLUDED FROM THE AFFORESTATED TIME PERIODS. ITEMS NOT REMOVED IN THE ALLOTTED TIME WILL BE SUBJECT TO A \$15.00 PER DAY STORAGE CHARGE. IF THEY ARE NOT REMOVED WITHIN TWO WEEKS FROM DATE OF SALE THE VEHICLES WILL BE RESOLD ON FOLLOWING AUCTION. THE CITY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY LIABILITY WHATSOEVER FROM ANY VEHICLE, PARTS OR CONTENTS WHILE ON THE LOT, ONCE THE VEHICLE HAS BEEN SOLD AT AUCTION. IF A VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD AS A "JV" YOU MUST BE A JUNK DEALER TO MAKE THE PURCHASE.

AUTHORIZED BY: Kevin Davis, POLICE COMMISSIONER TIMOTHY KRUS, CITY PURCHASING AGENT

EXPRESS AUCTION 3646 FALLS RD BALTIMORE MD 21211 (410) 243-9999

Department of Transportation Safety Division

	TION LIST F Prop.No.Yr	or Date: 9/28/ . Make		ecial FINAL Serial No.	Odom.	Page: 1 Sect.
1	P319447 11	LONGBO	SCOT	LFGTCKPM2B1000247	NONE	BIKE
2	P321979 14	ΤΑΟ ΤΑΟ	SCOT	L9NTEACBXE1180107	01527	BIKE
3	P322003 13	ΤΑΟ ΤΑΟ	SCOT	L9NTELKDXD1081848	7/19/1	BIKE
4	P322121 15	YONGFU	SCOT	LLOTCKPM6FY070059	01356	BIKE
5	P322140 14	ΤΑΟ ΤΑΟ	SCOT	L9NTEACT1E1010372	9999999	BIKE
6	P322715 13	HYUNDAI	SCOT	LBYTCKPM0DM500135	7457	BIKE
7	P322800 14	ΤΑΟ ΤΑΟ	SCOT	L9NTEACT1E1003454		BIKE
8	P322807 09	JONWAY	SCOT	L8YTCAPF39Y010123	00773	BIKE
9	P322999 15	YONGFU (YMC)	SCOT	LLOTCKPX1FY800065	01090	BIKE
10	P323244 06	EURO STRADA	SCOT	LAWTAAMT96C1C1118	999999	BIKE
11	P323446 14	ΤΑΟ ΤΑΟ	SCOT	L9NTEACB8E1180686	05790	BIKE
12	P323513 15	YONGFU (YMC)	SCOT	LLOTCKPX2FY800026	00375	BIKE
13	P323548 08	LONGBO	SCOT	LFGTCKPA781020007	02661	BIKE
14	P323813 13	DYKON	SCOT	LYHZ1BGA1DJ102598	NONE	BIKE
15	P323974 16	ΤΑΟ ΤΑΟ	SCOT	L9NTELKE2G1200537	03683	BIKE
16	P324210 14	ΤΑΟ ΤΑΟ	SCOT	L6NTEACT3E1004683	07626	BIKE
17	P324321 05	YAMAHA	SCOT	LPRSA20A85A616244	09878	BIKE
18	P324348 15	REV REV	SCOT	LD6PCK0BXFL100017	00770	BIKE
19	P324431 12	ΤΑΟ ΤΑΟ	SCOT	L9NTEACV5C1003035	04370	BIKE
20	P324603 15	YONGFU NYCTE	SCOT	LLOTCKPM2FY100075	01855	BIKE